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Mid Antrim Motor Club  05 November 2016Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 2 Desi Henry
Portglenone

Liam Moynihan
Millstreet

Škoda Fabia R5 5
0:33:54

-
33:54

2nd 3 Adrian Hetherington
Dungannon

Cathal Mulgrew
Aughnacloy

Toyota Corolla WRC 15
0:34:23

-
34:23

+0:29

+0:29

3rd 5 Gerard Lucey
Ballyvourney

JJ Cremin
Kilnamartra

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
20

0:36:08

-
36:08

+1:45

+2:14

4th 17 David Crossen
Comber

Chris McSherry
Belfast

Ford Escort Mkll 13
0:36:23

-
36:23

+0:15

+2:29

5th 9 Darren McKelvey
Castlederg

Graham Henderson
Newbuildings

Mitsubishi Evo IX 20
0:36:37

-
36:37

+0:14

+2:43

6th 8 Liam Regan
Belfast

David McElroy
Warringstown

Peugeot 206 4x4 20
0:36:39

-
36:39

+0:02

+2:45

7th 12 Shane McGirr
Fivemiletown

Martin McGarrity
Lisnaskea

Toyota Starlet 13
0:37:01

-
37:01

+0:22

+3:07

8th 24 Andrew Bustard
Castlederg

Aaron Johnston
Omagh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15
0:37:11

-
37:11

+0:10

+3:17

9th 15 Michael Conlon
Castleblayney

Ciaran McPhillips
Monaghan

Ford Escort Mkll 13
0:37:22

-
37:22

+0:11

+3:28

10th 16 John Gordon
Newry

Thomas Wedlock
Cootehill

Ford Escort Mkll 13
0:37:32

-
37:32

+0:10

+3:38

11th 37 Owen McMackin
Dromore

Barry Ferris
Omagh

Ford Escort Mkll 13
0:37:57

-
37:57

+0:25

+4:03

12th 11 Gareth Sayers
Castlederg

Gareth Gilchrist
Castlederg

Ford Fiesta 20
0:38:01

-
38:01

+0:04

+4:07

13th 10 Cathan McCourt
Dromore

Brian Hoy
Enniskillen

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
20

0:38:11

-
38:11

+0:10

+4:17

14th 26 Stephen McKenna
Draperstown

Mark Donnelly
Draperstown

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
20

0:38:23

-
38:23

+0:12

+4:29

15th 31 Robert McKelvey
Castlederg

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
4

0:38:49

-
38:49

+0:26

+4:55

16th 23 Ashley Dickson
Drumquin

Martin Brady
Mitsubushi Lancer Evo 

IX
4

0:38:52

-
38:52

+0:03

+4:58

17th 27 Niall Donnelly
Ballymena

Dave Birt
Ballymena

Ford Escort Mkll 11R
0:38:59

-
38:59

+0:07

+5:05

18th 18 Damien McGauran
Enniskillen

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamallard

BMW 320 13
0:39:11

-
39:11

+0:12

+5:17

19th 29 Marty Gallagher
Letterkenny

Dean O Sullivan
Convoy

Peugeot 208 R2 2
0:39:59

-
39:59

+0:48

+6:05

20th 40 Paul Ward
Derry

Peter Ward
Donemana

Ford Escort Mkll 13
0:40:14

-
40:14

+0:15

+6:20

21st 33 Mark Murphy
Cork

Aoife Murphy
Cork

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VIII
20

0:40:17

-
40:17

+0:03

+6:23

22nd 53 Jody McManus
Enniskillen

Jon Armstrong
Kesh

Ford Fiesta 2
0:40:18

-
40:18

+0:01

+6:24

23rd 28 Bob Riddles
Donemana

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort Mkll 13
0:40:22

-
40:22

+0:04

+6:28

Official Final Classification



Mid Antrim Motor Club  05 November 2016Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 41 Ed Muldoon
Westport

Mark Byrne
Harrogate

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
4

0:40:26

-
40:26

+0:04

+6:32

25th 54 Paul McCann
Oldcastle

Paddy Plunkett
Mountnugeant

Ford Escort Cosworth 15
0:41:21

0:40
42:01

+1:35

+8:07

26th 62 Gareth Deazley
Dromore

James Duffin
Portglenone

Peugeot 106 16
0:42:07

-
42:07

+0:06

+8:13

27th 63 Johnnie Mulholland
Randlestown

Jeff Case
Abbeyleix

Hyundai i20 11F
0:42:07

-
42:07

+0:00

+8:13

28th 51 Jason Dickson
Drumquin

Ryan McCloskey
Omagh

Ford Fiesta ST 2
0:42:19

-
42:19

+0:12

+8:25

29th 55 Pauric Sheridan
Longford

Sean Brunton
Cavan

Ford Escort Cosworth 15
0:42:37

-
42:37

+0:18

+8:43

30th 50 William Creighton
Moira

Paddy Robinson
Donegal

Ford Fiesta R2 2
0:43:29

-
43:29

+0:52

+9:35

31st 49 Colm Kearns
Ballyconnell

Terence McCabe
Kinawley

Ford Escort Mkll 9
0:43:43

-
43:43

+0:14

+9:49

32nd 30 Derek Mackarel
Monaghan

Daire Hayes
Cork

Vauxhall Nova 16
0:45:03

-
45:03

+1:20

+11:09

33rd 35 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley
Loughgiel

Ford Escort Mkll 12
0:45:10

-
45:10

+0:07

+11:16

34th 61 James Driver
Enniskerry

Joseph McDonald Peugeot 206 16
0:45:39

-
45:39

+0:29

+11:45

35th 60 Gerard Hyland
Ballinagh

Niall McGaughran
Cavan

Ford Escort Mkll 9
0:46:38

-
46:38

+0:59

+12:44

36th 56 Thomas Lowry
Antrim

Phil Gault
Newtownabbey

Vauxhall Nova 10
0:46:46

-
46:46

+0:08

+12:52

37th 65 Mark McAleer
Omagh

Megan Conway
Omagh

Citroën Saxo 16
0:47:25

-
47:25

+0:39

+13:31

38th 58 Brian Little
Omagh

Adam Semple
Limavady

Ford Escort Mkll 10
0:47:51

-
47:51

+0:26

+13:57

39th 70 Bill Arbuthnot
Upperlands

Jason McGuckin
Tobermore

Subaru Impreza 15
0:51:36

-
51:36

+3:45

+17:42

39 Ruari McCaffrey
Trillick

Lauren Kelly
Moy

Ford Escort Mkll 13 RET

7 Niall Henry
Portglenone

John Rowan
Cushendall

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
20 RET

14 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort Mkll 13 RET

42 Ruairi Maguire
Dromore

Grace O'Brien
Mallow

Vauxhall Corsa 9 RET

38 Aaron Cunningham
Maghera

Ryan O'Connor
Maghera

Ford Escort Mkll 13 RET

59 Dean Humphrey
Drumquin

David Turkington
Drumquin

Vauxhall Corsa 10 RET

71 Josh Moffett
Monaghan

Stephen Thornton
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta 5 RET



Mid Antrim Motor Club  05 November 2016Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

32 Ian Graham
Carrickfergus

Liam McIntyre
Donegal Town

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
20 RET

57 David  Kerr
Omagh

Brian  Robinson
Fintona

Peugeot 106 11F RET

36 Paul McErlean
Bellaghy

Niall McKenna
Draperstown

Ford Escort Mkll 13 RET

21 Richard Hogg
Limavady

Sean Devlin
Magherafelt

Subaru Impreza 20 RET

68 John McCullough
Banbridge

Richard Grattan
Banbridge

Ford Escort Rs 2000 19 RET

1 Sam Moffett
Monaghan

James Fulton
Cavan

Ford Fiesta 5 RET

4 Michael Carbin
Monaghan

Darragh Kelly
Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IV
20 RET

47 Donall Sweeney
Omagh

Seamus McTigue
Ballinaglera

Toyota Corolla 11R RET

48 Con Carey
Ballymena

Connor Dunlop
Ballymena

Toyota Corolla 11R RET

34 Connor Woods
Enniskillen

Christopher Corry
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
20 RET

64 Jonny McAleer
Omagh

Nathan Bennett
Omagh

Vauxhall Corsa 9 RET

69 Stephen Kearney
Loughinisland

Ryan Kearney
Downpatrick

Ford Escort G3 12 RET

6 Jonny Leonard
Ballinamallard

Niall Burns
Sligo

Mitsubishi Evo 20 RET

19 Gerard McFall
Ballycastle

Connor O'Loan
Martinstown

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
4 RET

45 Stewart McClean
Dungannon

Jonny Holdsworth
Dungannon

Vauxhall Nova 11F RET

67 Steven McCrossan
Omagh

Jonathan Dinsmore Vauxhall Astra 2 RET

Signed by Michael Johnston [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:15, 5 November 2016



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally  05 November 2016

Class 2      Group A up to 1600cc, Group N 1601cc to 2000cc, R2 up to 1600cc Class 13      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 29 Marty Gallagher/Dean O Sullivan [Peugeot 208 R2] 39m 59s 1 17 David Crossen/Chris McSherry [Ford Escort Mkll] 36m 23s

2 53 Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong [Ford Fiesta] 40m 18s 2 12 Shane McGirr/Martin McGarrity [Toyota Starlet] 37m 01s

3 51 Jason Dickson/Ryan McCloskey [Ford Fiesta ST] 42m 19s 3 15 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips [Ford Escort Mkll] 37m 22s

4 50 William Creighton/Paddy Robinson [Ford Fiesta R2] 43m 29s 4 16 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock [Ford Escort Mkll] 37m 32s

67 Steven McCrossan/Jonathan Dinsmore [Vauxhall Astra] DNF 5 37 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris [Ford Escort Mkll] 37m 57s

6 18 Damien McGauran/Wendy Blackledge [BMW 320] 39m 11s

Class 4      Group N over 2000cc 7 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward [Ford Escort Mkll] 40m 14s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 28 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd [Ford Escort Mkll] 40m 22s

1 31 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 38m 49s 39 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly [Ford Escort Mkll] DNF

2 23 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady [Mitsubushi Lancer Evo IX] 38m 52s 14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes [Ford Escort Mkll] DNF

3 41 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 26s 38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor [Ford Escort Mkll] DNF

19 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF 36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna [Ford Escort Mkll] DNF

Class 5      Group R4, Group R5, S2000 Class 15      4WD cars whose homologation has expired

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 2 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan [Škoda Fabia R5] 33m 54s 1 3 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal Mulgrew [Toyota Corolla WRC] 34m 23s

71 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton [Ford Fiesta] DNF 2 24 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 37m 11s

1 Sam Moffett/James Fulton [Ford Fiesta] DNF 3 54 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett [Ford Escort Cosworth] 42m 01s

4 55 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton [Ford Escort Cosworth] 42m 37s

Class 9      Modified 2WD cars up to 1450cc 5 70 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin [Subaru Impreza] 51m 36s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 49 Colm Kearns/Terence McCabe [Ford Escort Mkll] 43m 43s Class 16      Juniors

2 60 Gerard Hyland/Niall McGaughran [Ford Escort Mkll] 46m 38s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

42 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF 1 62 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin [Peugeot 106] 42m 07s

64 Jonny McAleer/Nathan Bennett [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF 2 30 Derek Mackarel/Daire Hayes [Vauxhall Nova] 45m 03s

3 61 James Driver/Joseph McDonald [Peugeot 206] 45m 39s

Class 10      Modified 2WD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder 4 65 Mark McAleer/Megan Conway [Citroën Saxo] 47m 25s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 56 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault [Vauxhall Nova] 46m 46s Class 19      Appendix K Historics

2 58 Brian Little/Adam Semple [Ford Escort Mkll] 47m 51s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

59 Dean Humphrey/David Turkington [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF 68 John McCullough/Richard Grattan [Ford Escort Rs 2000] DNF

Class 11F      Modified FWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinderClass 20      Modified 4WD cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 63 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff Case [Hyundai i20] 42m 07s 1 5 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 36m 08s

57 David  Kerr/Brian  Robinson [Peugeot 106] DNF 2 9 Darren McKelvey/Graham Henderson [Mitsubishi Evo IX] 36m 37s

45 Stewart McClean/Jonny Holdsworth [Vauxhall Nova] DNF 3 8 Liam Regan/David McElroy [Peugeot 206 4x4] 36m 39s

4 11 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist [Ford Fiesta] 38m 01s

Class 11R      Modified RWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder 5 10 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 38m 11s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 6 26 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 38m 23s

1 27 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt [Ford Escort Mkll] 38m 59s 7 33 Mark Murphy/Aoife Murphy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII] 40m 17s

47 Donall Sweeney/Seamus McTigue [Toyota Corolla] DNF 7 Niall Henry/John Rowan [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] DNF

48 Con Carey/Connor Dunlop [Toyota Corolla] DNF 32 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

21 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin [Subaru Impreza] DNF

Class 12      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder 4 Michael Carbin/Darragh Kelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 34 Connor Woods/Christopher Corry [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

1 35 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley [Ford Escort Mkll] 45m 10s 6 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns [Mitsubishi Evo] DNF

69 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney [Ford Escort G3] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally  05 November 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Beaghs

SS2
Slieveanorra

SS3
Ballypatrick

SS4
Beaghs

SS5
Slieveanorra

SS6
Ballypatrick

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 5 1:25 8:00 7:36 1:25 7:54 7:34 33:54

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal MulgrewToyota Corolla WRC 15 1:27 8:07 7:49 1:26 8:00 7:34 34:23

3 5 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 1:33 8:32 8:20 1:32 8:22 7:49 36:08

4 17 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:34 8:34 8:08 1:35 8:29 8:03 36:23

5 9 Darren McKelvey/Graham HendersonMitsubishi Evo IX 20 1:33 8:43 8:20 1:33 8:32 7:56 36:37

6 8 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 20 1:33 8:37 8:17 1:33 8:34 8:05 36:39

7 12 Shane McGirr/Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 13 1:33 8:34 8:09 1:35 8:51 8:19 37:01

8 24 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 1:35 8:47 8:19 1:35 8:47 8:08 37:11

9 15 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:37 8:49 8:22 1:36 8:46 8:12 37:22

10 16 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:36 8:57 8:24 1:35 8:49 8:11 37:32

11 37 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:38 8:59 8:21 1:35 8:58 8:26 37:57

12 11 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta 20 1:37 9:31 8:33 1:34 8:37 8:09 38:01

13 10 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 1:36 9:06 8:45 1:35 8:49 8:20 38:11

14 26 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 1:37 9:13 8:35 1:38 9:00 8:20 38:23

15 31 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 4 1:42 9:21 8:35 1:39 9:03 8:29 38:49

16 23 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Mitsubushi Lancer Evo IX 4 1:36 9:12 8:35 1:35 9:13 8:41 38:52

17 27 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort Mkll 11R 1:37 9:07 8:39 1:37 9:14 8:45 38:59

18 18 Damien McGauran/Wendy BlackledgeBMW 320 13 1:41 9:15 8:39 1:40 9:19 8:37 39:11

19 29 Marty Gallagher/Dean O Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 2 1:41 9:20 9:03 1:45 9:25 8:45 39:59

20 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:44 9:26 8:56 1:41 9:28 8:59 40:14

21 33 Mark Murphy/Aoife Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 1:48 9:27 8:59 1:42 9:27 8:54 40:17

22 53 Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong Ford Fiesta 2 1:44 9:28 9:00 1:43 9:35 8:48 40:18

23 28 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:46 9:28 8:51 1:43 9:36 8:58 40:22

24 41 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 1:44 9:26 8:59 1:43 9:34 9:00 40:26

25 54 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Ford Escort Cosworth 15 1:44 9:50 9:11 1:41 9:50 9:05 0:40 42:01

26 62 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Peugeot 106 16 1:45 10:01 9:27 1:46 9:59 9:09 42:07

27 63 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 11F 1:50 10:06 9:23 1:45 9:59 9:04 42:07

28 51 Jason Dickson/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta ST 2 1:51 9:59 9:29 1:47 10:02 9:11 42:19

29 55 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 15 1:54 10:14 9:20 1:49 10:06 9:14 42:37

30 50 William Creighton/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta R2 2 1:55 10:26 9:38 1:50 10:10 9:30 43:29

31 49 Colm Kearns/Terence McCabe Ford Escort Mkll 9 1:54 10:18 9:26 1:48 10:35 9:42 43:43

32 30 Derek Mackarel/Daire Hayes Vauxhall Nova 16 3:00 9:16 8:46 1:41 9:20 13:00 45:03

33 35 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 12 1:51 10:35 9:52 1:54 10:37 10:21 45:10

34 61 James Driver/Joseph McDonald Peugeot 206 16 1:53 10:40 9:58 2:00 11:13 9:55 45:39

35 60 Gerard Hyland/Niall McGaughran Ford Escort Mkll 9 2:01 10:43 9:56 2:00 11:21 10:37 46:38

36 56 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 10 2:03 10:40 10:31 2:00 11:18 10:14 46:46

37 65 Mark McAleer/Megan Conway Citroën Saxo 16 2:02 10:57 10:46 1:59 11:15 10:26 47:25

38 58 Brian Little/Adam Semple Ford Escort Mkll 10 1:49 14:00 9:35 1:51 10:59 9:37 47:51

39 70 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 15 2:18 12:22 10:49 2:19 12:42 11:06 51:36

39 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:54 10:10 9:32 1:53 10:06 DNF

7 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 20 1:33 8:40 8:16 1:42 DNF

14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:32 8:41 8:21 1:34 DNF

42 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 9 1:38 9:20 8:45 1:39 DNF

38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:43 9:30 8:53 1:45 DNF

59 Dean Humphrey/David Turkington Vauxhall Corsa 10 1:45 9:49 9:05 1:45 DNF

71 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 5 1:25 7:50 7:40 DNF

32 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 1:36 8:53 8:18 DNF

57 David  Kerr/Brian  Robinson Peugeot 106 11F 1:44 9:25 8:52 DNF

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:42 9:34 9:04 DNF

21 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza 20 1:38 9:13 9:32 DNF

68 John McCullough/Richard Grattan Ford Escort Rs 2000 19 2:06 10:57 10:16 DNF

1 Sam Moffett/James Fulton Ford Fiesta 5 1:26 8:00 DNF

4 Michael Carbin/Darragh Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 20 1:34 8:35 DNF

47 Donall Sweeney/Seamus McTigue Toyota Corolla 11R 1:41 9:40 DNF

48 Con Carey/Connor Dunlop Toyota Corolla 11R 1:53 9:34 DNF

34 Connor Woods/Christopher Corry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 1:39 DNF

64 Jonny McAleer/Nathan Bennett Vauxhall Corsa 9 1:53 DNF

69 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney Ford Escort G3 12 2:01 DNF

6 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Evo 20 DNF

19 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 DNF

45 Stewart McClean/Jonny HoldsworthVauxhall Nova 11F DNF

67 Steven McCrossan/Jonathan DinsmoreVauxhall Astra 2 DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Beaghs

SS2
Slieveanorra

SS3
Ballypatrick

SS4
Beaghs

SS5
Slieveanorra

SS6
Ballypatrick

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 2      Group A up to 1600cc, Group N 1601cc to 2000cc, R2 up to 1600cc

1 29 Marty Gallagher/Dean O Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 2 1:41 9:20 9:03 1:45 9:25 8:45 39:59

2 53 Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong Ford Fiesta 2 1:44 9:28 9:00 1:43 9:35 8:48 40:18

3 51 Jason Dickson/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta ST 2 1:51 9:59 9:29 1:47 10:02 9:11 42:19

4 50 William Creighton/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta R2 2 1:55 10:26 9:38 1:50 10:10 9:30 43:29

67 Steven McCrossan/Jonathan DinsmoreVauxhall Astra 2 DNF

Class 4      Group N over 2000cc

1 31 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 4 1:42 9:21 8:35 1:39 9:03 8:29 38:49

2 23 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Mitsubushi Lancer Evo IX 4 1:36 9:12 8:35 1:35 9:13 8:41 38:52

3 41 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 1:44 9:26 8:59 1:43 9:34 9:00 40:26

19 Gerard McFall/Connor O'Loan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 DNF

Class 5      Group R4, Group R5, S2000

1 2 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 5 1:25 8:00 7:36 1:25 7:54 7:34 33:54

71 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 5 1:25 7:50 7:40 DNF

1 Sam Moffett/James Fulton Ford Fiesta 5 1:26 8:00 DNF

Class 9      Modified 2WD cars up to 1450cc

1 49 Colm Kearns/Terence McCabe Ford Escort Mkll 9 1:54 10:18 9:26 1:48 10:35 9:42 43:43

2 60 Gerard Hyland/Niall McGaughran Ford Escort Mkll 9 2:01 10:43 9:56 2:00 11:21 10:37 46:38

42 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 9 1:38 9:20 8:45 1:39 DNF

64 Jonny McAleer/Nathan Bennett Vauxhall Corsa 9 1:53 DNF

Class 10      Modified 2WD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder

1 56 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 10 2:03 10:40 10:31 2:00 11:18 10:14 46:46

2 58 Brian Little/Adam Semple Ford Escort Mkll 10 1:49 14:00 9:35 1:51 10:59 9:37 47:51

59 Dean Humphrey/David Turkington Vauxhall Corsa 10 1:45 9:49 9:05 1:45 DNF

Class 11F      Modified FWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 63 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 11F 1:50 10:06 9:23 1:45 9:59 9:04 42:07

57 David  Kerr/Brian  Robinson Peugeot 106 11F 1:44 9:25 8:52 DNF

45 Stewart McClean/Jonny HoldsworthVauxhall Nova 11F DNF

Class 11R      Modified RWD cars 1451cc to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 27 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort Mkll 11R 1:37 9:07 8:39 1:37 9:14 8:45 38:59

47 Donall Sweeney/Seamus McTigue Toyota Corolla 11R 1:41 9:40 DNF

48 Con Carey/Connor Dunlop Toyota Corolla 11R 1:53 9:34 DNF

Class 12      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with up to 2 valves per cylinder

1 35 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 12 1:51 10:35 9:52 1:54 10:37 10:21 45:10

69 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney Ford Escort G3 12 2:01 DNF

Class 13      Modified 2WD cars 1651cc to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 17 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:34 8:34 8:08 1:35 8:29 8:03 36:23

2 12 Shane McGirr/Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 13 1:33 8:34 8:09 1:35 8:51 8:19 37:01

3 15 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:37 8:49 8:22 1:36 8:46 8:12 37:22

4 16 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:36 8:57 8:24 1:35 8:49 8:11 37:32

5 37 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:38 8:59 8:21 1:35 8:58 8:26 37:57

6 18 Damien McGauran/Wendy BlackledgeBMW 320 13 1:41 9:15 8:39 1:40 9:19 8:37 39:11

7 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:44 9:26 8:56 1:41 9:28 8:59 40:14

8 28 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:46 9:28 8:51 1:43 9:36 8:58 40:22

39 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:54 10:10 9:32 1:53 10:06 DNF

14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:32 8:41 8:21 1:34 DNF

38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:43 9:30 8:53 1:45 DNF

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 13 1:42 9:34 9:04 DNF

Class 15      4WD cars whose homologation has expired

1 3 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal MulgrewToyota Corolla WRC 15 1:27 8:07 7:49 1:26 8:00 7:34 34:23

2 24 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 15 1:35 8:47 8:19 1:35 8:47 8:08 37:11

3 54 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Ford Escort Cosworth 15 1:44 9:50 9:11 1:41 9:50 9:05 0:40 42:01

4 55 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 15 1:54 10:14 9:20 1:49 10:06 9:14 42:37

5 70 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 15 2:18 12:22 10:49 2:19 12:42 11:06 51:36
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally  05 November 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Beaghs

SS2
Slieveanorra

SS3
Ballypatrick

SS4
Beaghs

SS5
Slieveanorra

SS6
Ballypatrick

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 16      Juniors

1 62 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Peugeot 106 16 1:45 10:01 9:27 1:46 9:59 9:09 42:07

2 30 Derek Mackarel/Daire Hayes Vauxhall Nova 16 3:00 9:16 8:46 1:41 9:20 13:00 45:03

3 61 James Driver/Joseph McDonald Peugeot 206 16 1:53 10:40 9:58 2:00 11:13 9:55 45:39

4 65 Mark McAleer/Megan Conway Citroën Saxo 16 2:02 10:57 10:46 1:59 11:15 10:26 47:25

Class 19      Appendix K Historics

68 John McCullough/Richard Grattan Ford Escort Rs 2000 19 2:06 10:57 10:16 DNF

Class 20      Modified 4WD cars

1 5 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 1:33 8:32 8:20 1:32 8:22 7:49 36:08

2 9 Darren McKelvey/Graham HendersonMitsubishi Evo IX 20 1:33 8:43 8:20 1:33 8:32 7:56 36:37

3 8 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 20 1:33 8:37 8:17 1:33 8:34 8:05 36:39

4 11 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta 20 1:37 9:31 8:33 1:34 8:37 8:09 38:01

5 10 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 1:36 9:06 8:45 1:35 8:49 8:20 38:11

6 26 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 1:37 9:13 8:35 1:38 9:00 8:20 38:23

7 33 Mark Murphy/Aoife Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 20 1:48 9:27 8:59 1:42 9:27 8:54 40:17

7 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 20 1:33 8:40 8:16 1:42 DNF

32 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 1:36 8:53 8:18 DNF

21 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza 20 1:38 9:13 9:32 DNF

4 Michael Carbin/Darragh Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 20 1:34 8:35 DNF

34 Connor Woods/Christopher Corry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 20 1:39 DNF

6 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Evo 20 DNF
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally  05 November 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Beaghs

SS2
Slieveanorra

SS3
Ballypatrick

SS4
Beaghs

SS5
Slieveanorra

SS6
Ballypatrick

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 2 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal MulgrewToyota Corolla WRC 4 4 3 2 2 1

3 5 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 5 10 3 3 3

4 17 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort Mkll 11 6 4 8 4 5

5 9 Darren McKelvey/Graham HendersonMitsubishi Evo IX 6 12 10 4 5 4

6 8 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 6 9 7 4 6 6

7 12 Shane McGirr/Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 6 6 5 8 12 11

8 24 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 13 9 8 9 7

9 15 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort Mkll 18 14 14 15 8 10

10 16 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort Mkll 14 16 15 8 10 9

11 37 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort Mkll 22 17 12 8 13 14

12 11 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta 18 35 16 6 7 8

13 10 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 18 22 8 10 12

14 26 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 21 17 17 14 12

15 31 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 29 27 17 18 15 15

16 23 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Mitsubushi Lancer Evo IX 14 20 17 8 16 17

17 27 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort Mkll 18 19 20 16 17 18

18 18 Damien McGauran/Wendy BlackledgeBMW 320 26 23 20 20 18 16

19 29 Marty Gallagher/Dean O Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 26 25 32 29 20 18

20 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkll 32 29 28 21 22 23

21 33 Mark Murphy/Aoife Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 40 31 29 24 21 21

22 53 Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong Ford Fiesta 32 32 31 26 24 20

23 28 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd Ford Escort Mkll 39 32 25 26 25 22

24 41 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 32 29 29 26 23 24

25 54 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Ford Escort Cosworth 32 40 35 21 26 26

26 62 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Peugeot 106 37 42 39 33 27 27

27 63 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 42 43 37 29 27 25

28 51 Jason Dickson/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta ST 43 41 40 34 29 28

29 55 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 48 45 36 36 30 29

30 50 William Creighton/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta R2 51 47 44 37 32 30

31 49 Colm Kearns/Terence McCabe Ford Escort Mkll 48 46 38 35 33 32

32 30 Derek Mackarel/Daire Hayes Vauxhall Nova 58 24 24 21 19 39

33 35 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 43 48 45 40 34 35

34 61 James Driver/Joseph McDonald Peugeot 206 45 49 47 42 36 33

35 60 Gerard Hyland/Niall McGaughran Ford Escort Mkll 52 51 46 42 39 37

36 56 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 55 49 49 42 38 34

37 65 Mark McAleer/Megan Conway Citroën Saxo 54 53 50 41 37 36

38 58 Brian Little/Adam Semple Ford Escort Mkll 41 55 43 38 35 31

39 70 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 57 54 51 45 40 38

39 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort Mkll 48 44 41 39 30

7 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 6 10 6 24

14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort Mkll 5 11 12 6

42 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 22 25 22 18

38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 31 34 27 29

59 Dean Humphrey/David Turkington Vauxhall Corsa 37 39 34 29

71 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 1 1 2

32 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 15 8

57 David  Kerr/Brian  Robinson Peugeot 106 32 28 26

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 29 36 33

21 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza 22 21 41

68 John McCullough/Richard Grattan Ford Escort Rs 2000 56 52 48

1 Sam Moffett/James Fulton Ford Fiesta 3 2

4 Michael Carbin/Darragh Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 11 8

47 Donall Sweeney/Seamus McTigue Toyota Corolla 26 38

48 Con Carey/Connor Dunlop Toyota Corolla 45 36

34 Connor Woods/Christopher Corry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 25

64 Jonny McAleer/Nathan Bennett Vauxhall Corsa 45

69 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney Ford Escort G3 52
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Forestry Rally  05 November 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Beaghs

SS2
Slieveanorra

SS3
Ballypatrick

SS4
Beaghs

SS5
Slieveanorra

SS6
Ballypatrick

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Desi Henry/Liam Moynihan Škoda Fabia R5 1 2 2 1 1 1

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Cathal MulgrewToyota Corolla WRC 4 4 3 2 2 2

3 5 Gerard Lucey/JJ Cremin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 5 6 5 3 3

4 17 David Crossen/Chris McSherry Ford Escort Mkll 11 7 4 3 4 4

5 9 Darren McKelvey/Graham HendersonMitsubishi Evo IX 6 12 10 7 6 5

6 8 Liam Regan/David McElroy Peugeot 206 4x4 6 9 7 6 5 6

7 12 Shane McGirr/Martin McGarrity Toyota Starlet 6 6 4 3 7 7

8 24 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 13 11 9 8 8

9 15 Michael Conlon/Ciaran McPhillips Ford Escort Mkll 18 14 13 10 9 9

10 16 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort Mkll 14 16 14 12 10 10

11 37 Owen McMackin/Barry Ferris Ford Escort Mkll 22 17 15 13 11 11

12 11 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta 18 27 22 18 13 12

13 10 Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 18 19 16 12 13

14 26 Stephen McKenna/Mark Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 18 21 18 17 14 14

15 31 Robert McKelvey/Declan Campbell Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 29 26 21 20 17 15

16 23 Ashley Dickson/Martin Brady Mitsubushi Lancer Evo IX 14 20 16 14 15 16

17 27 Niall Donnelly/Dave Birt Ford Escort Mkll 18 19 16 15 16 17

18 18 Damien McGauran/Wendy BlackledgeBMW 320 26 23 20 18 18 18

19 29 Marty Gallagher/Dean O Sullivan Peugeot 208 R2 26 25 25 24 19 19

20 40 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkll 32 29 27 22 20 20

21 33 Mark Murphy/Aoife Murphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 40 34 31 28 21 21

22 53 Jody McManus/Jon Armstrong Ford Fiesta 32 31 30 27 24 22

23 28 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd Ford Escort Mkll 39 33 26 23 22 23

24 41 Ed Muldoon/Mark Byrne Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 32 29 29 26 23 24

25 54 Paul McCann/Paddy Plunkett Ford Escort Cosworth 32 38 35 30 26 25

26 62 Gareth Deazley/James Duffin Peugeot 106 37 40 37 32 27 26

27 63 Johnnie Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 42 42 38 33 28 26

28 51 Jason Dickson/Ryan McCloskey Ford Fiesta ST 43 41 38 34 29 28

29 55 Pauric Sheridan/Sean Brunton Ford Escort Cosworth 48 43 40 35 30 29

30 50 William Creighton/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta R2 50 46 42 37 31 30

31 49 Colm Kearns/Terence McCabe Ford Escort Mkll 48 44 41 36 32 31

32 30 Derek Mackarel/Daire Hayes Vauxhall Nova 58 45 36 31 25 32

33 35 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 43 47 44 39 34 33

34 61 James Driver/Joseph McDonald Peugeot 206 45 48 45 40 35 34

35 60 Gerard Hyland/Niall McGaughran Ford Escort Mkll 51 51 46 41 36 35

36 56 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 54 50 47 42 37 36

37 65 Mark McAleer/Megan Conway Citroën Saxo 53 52 49 43 38 37

38 58 Brian Little/Adam Semple Ford Escort Mkll 41 55 50 44 39 38

39 70 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 56 54 51 45 40 39

39 Ruari McCaffrey/Lauren Kelly Ford Escort Mkll 57 49 43 38 33

7 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 6 10 8 8

14 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort Mkll 5 10 9 11

42 Ruairi Maguire/Grace O'Brien Vauxhall Corsa 22 24 23 21

38 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 31 32 27 25

59 Dean Humphrey/David Turkington Vauxhall Corsa 37 38 34 29

71 Josh Moffett/Stephen Thornton Ford Fiesta 1 1 1

32 Ian Graham/Liam McIntyre Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 15 12

57 David  Kerr/Brian  Robinson Peugeot 106 32 28 24

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 29 35 32

21 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza 22 22 33

68 John McCullough/Richard Grattan Ford Escort Rs 2000 55 53 48

1 Sam Moffett/James Fulton Ford Fiesta 3 3

4 Michael Carbin/Darragh Kelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 11 8

47 Donall Sweeney/Seamus McTigue Toyota Corolla 26 36

48 Con Carey/Connor Dunlop Toyota Corolla 45 37

34 Connor Woods/Christopher Corry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 25

64 Jonny McAleer/Nathan Bennett Vauxhall Corsa 45

69 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney Ford Escort G3 51
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

14 Oran Donnelly 00:20 2 minutes late Service Out Tie for 26th Place
39 Ruari McCaffrey 00:30 3 minutes late Arrival SS1 --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
54 Paul McCann 00:40 2 minutes Arrival SS5 62 Gareth Deazley Wins 26th place

63 Johnnie Mulholland Moves to 27th place
Slower than Gareth Deazley on Stage 1

Number of starters 62 1 Sam Moffett SS3: Off Road
Number of finishers 39 4 Michael Carbin SS3: Off Road

Number of stages 6 6 Jonny Leonard Road Section: Transfer Box
Stage Mileage 34.56 7 Niall Henry SS4: Broke Steering Arm

14 Oran Donnelly SS4: Suspension Failure
34 Connor Woods SS2: Off Road
38 Aaron Cunningham SS5: Off Road
39 Ruari McCaffrey SS6: Mechanical
42 Ruairi Maguire SS5: Wheel Fell Off
45 Stewart McClean SS1: Off Road
47 Donall Sweeney SS3: Off Road
48 Con Carey SS3: Broken Axle
57 David  Kerr Service: Fuel Pipe
59 Dean Humphrey SS5: Mechanical
64 Jonny McAleer SS2: Fire
67 Steven McCrossan SS1: Off Road
69 Stephen Kearney SS2: Blown Engine

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information Retirements
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Beaghs 1 1.54
Desi Henry

Josh Moffett
1:25 65.2

Desi Henry

Josh Moffett

SS2 Slieveanorra 1 8.10 Josh Moffett 7:50 62.0 Josh Moffett

SS3 Ballypatrick 1 7.64 Desi Henry 7:36 60.3 Josh Moffett

SS4 Beaghs 2 1.54 Desi Henry 1:25 65.2 Desi Henry

SS5 Slieveanorra 2 8.10 Desi Henry 7:54 61.5 Desi Henry

SS6 Ballypatrick 2 7.64
Desi Henry

Adrian Hetherington
7:34 60.6 Desi Henry
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